Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 6/12/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
HOHENSHELT v. S.C. (GOLDEN STATE FOODS) 5284498 B327524 Petition for Review Granted
SHEAR DEVELOPMENT CO. v. CALIFORNIA COASTAL S284378 B319895 Petition for Review Granted
COMMISSION
BROOKLYN RESTAURANTS v. SENTINEL INSURANCE  S284887 D081132 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted and Held
COMPANY Depublication denied
COOPER, PEOPLE v. $284661 D082990 Petition for Review Granted and Held
HENDRIX, PEOPLE v. $284840 F086169 Petition for Review Granted and Held
IN RE C.B. $284964 E082124 Petition for Review Granted and Held
IN RE L.G. $284817 E082177 Petition for Review Granted and Held
PATTERSON, PEOPLE v. S284836 G061630 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S284629 H050599 Petition for Review Granted and Held
TORRES, PEOPLE v. S284979 H050651 Petition for Review Granted and Held
M. (S.) v. S.C. (LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL S285055 B337359 Petition for Review & Stay G&T CA 2/5 <osc>
DISTRICT)
R.D.v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S284862 C100422 Petition for Review G&T CA 3 <osc>

Jenkins, J., was recused and did not participate.

ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v. S278726 B317490 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6
ALVEZ, PEOPLE v. S282271 B325218 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6
ANCHONDO, PEOPLE v. S280692 F084372 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
BARRASCOUT, PEOPLE v. S283134 B325028 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
BEJARANO, PEOPLE v. S279311 H047892 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 6
BROOKS, PEOPLE v. $281645 A165428 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/1
BUCHANAN, PEOPLE v. $280745 B316996 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
CARDENAS, PEOPLE v. S283014 H050411 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 6
CASARES, PEOPLE v. S283660 E081067 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CHAPPELL, PEOPLE v. 5282836 B325387 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6
CLARK, PEOPLE v. S281956 A165985 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/3
COLLINS, PEOPLE v. $283490 C097619 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3
DUONG (SENH) ON H.C. S277207 H049259 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 6
EDWARDS, PEOPLE v. $281505 F083956 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v. $282341 F084093 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
ESQUIVIAS, PEOPLE v. $283283 B325929 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/1
ETHERTON, PEOPLE v. S281389 C093209 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3
EVANS, PEOPLE v. S279335 B319762 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/4
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S276858 A161579 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/5
Guerrero, C.J., and Corrigan, J., were recused and did not participate.
HUEZO, PEOPLE v. $283401 B324331 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. $282031 E080543 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
NGO, PEOPLE v. S279458 EQ78723 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
PALUMBO, PEOPLE v. S282057 D081085 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/1
PARKER, PEOPLE v. S281258 F085642 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
PONCIO, PEOPLE v. S282701 G061931 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3
RIOS, PEOPLE v. S282971 B326828 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
SALGADO, PEOPLE v. $282495 E080948 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
SUTTON, PEOPLE v. S278770 F079285 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

WALZ, PEOPLE v. S283574 E080712 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2

WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v. S$281298 A166126 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/5

WILSON, PEOPLE v. S279278 B322501 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/1 Transferred after hold

A. (M) v.F.(B) $284187 G061598 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depub.)
Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.

IN RE A.G. S$284330 B321717 Petition for Review Denied

Dissenting Statement by Liu, J. (Joined by Groban and Evans, JJ.)
Liu, Groban and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.

POWELL, PEOPLE v. $284418 A167066 Petition for Review Denied
Dissenting Statement by Evans, J. (Joined by Liu, J.)
Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.

ACCUSATION OF BARBOZA $284830 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF CHAVEZ $284225 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF FEE $284972 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF GOMEZ $284731 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ADAM, PEOPLE v. S284912 D082400 Petition for Review Denied
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v. $284735 D081078 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & pub.)
APEX SOLUTIONS v. FALLS LAKE INSURANCE S$284896 A167491 Petition for Review Denied
MANAGEMENT COMPANY

ARCHULETA (DANIEL A.)) ON H.C. S283871 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ARIAS (RICARDO) ON H.C. S283972 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
AUSTIN, PEOPLE v. S284875 F086583 Petition for Review Denied
AYALA, PEOPLE v. S$284959 D082754 Petition for Review Denied
B. (T.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF S284464 A167919 Petition for Review Denied
BACKCOUNTRY AGAINST DUMPS v. SAN DIEGO S284579 D081530 Publication request Denied
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (BOULDER BRUSH)

BARNER, PEOPLE v. S284686 C095986 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
BARSEGIAN v. S.C. (SCAN HEALTH PLAN)

BEAUDREAUX, PEOPLE v
BENNETT (DAVID) ON H.C.

BOONE, PEOPLE v.

BRAGGS, PEOPLE v

BROWN (GREGORY L.) ON H.C.
BRYANT (STANFORD PAUL) ON H.C
BURROWS, PEOPLE v.

CABE (JOHN CECIL) ON H.C.
CALHOON v. S.C. (CHA)
CALHOON v. S.C. (CHA)

CALIFORNIANS FOR EQUAL RIGHTS FOUNDATION v.

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CAMPANA v. SALDANA

CAMPER, PEOPLE v.

CARRIZALES (ENRIQUE ALFREDO) ON H.C.
CHANG v. AEGIS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES
CHAPMAN, PEOPLE v.

CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.

CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.
CLARKE, PEOPLE v.

CLAVANO, PEOPLE v.

COKER, PEOPLE v.

COLYEAR v. ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5284390

5284648
5283894
5284680
5284968
5283814
5284983
S284712
5285073
5284411
5284413
5284552

$284584
5284867
5283796
5284698
5284831
5283898
$284953
$284447
$284444
S284774
5284499

CA#
B335197

A166001

B328913
B328698

B336417
A167509

B335579
B335793
Al167472

B327132
B325430

B322264
B303437

A166554
E079869
F085579
B308382

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
CONTRERAS, PEOPLE v.

COOPER, PEOPLE v.
CROSS (GEORGE EUGENE) ON H.C
CUEVAS, PEOPLE v.

D. (CAROL) v. WRIGHT

DELRAY, PEOPLE v.

DINGMAN (EDWARD WILBUR) ON H.C.

DIXON, PEOPLE v.

EAVES, PEOPLE v.

EDDISON, PEOPLE v.
EVANGELISTA, PEOPLE v.
FARLEY v. NEXGEN LIFT TRUCKS
FERGUSON, PEOPLE v.
FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

FLORES, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5284833

5284635
5283681
5284819
5284267
5284918
5284007
5284846
S284860
5284913
5284647
S284373
5284538
5284923
5284821

FORD v. SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN-HOME SUPPORT S284493

SERVICES

FRANKLIN (CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.
FRAZIER, PEOPLE v.

GALLOWAY, PEOPLE v.

GEORGE, PEOPLE v.

5284894
5284803
5284882
S284762

GHOBRIAL v. S.C. (LONG BEACH MEMORIAL MEDICAL S285119

CENTER)
GONZALEZ v. HUDSON INSURANCE
GOODEN v. ASTRIX TECHNOLOGY

5284113
5284585

CA#
B317846

A168877

H051011
A165330
B320282

B325051
B324674
B325977
B328423
E080467
E081738
B317894
E082038
C096203

C100915
C097629
B332900
B328622
B337512

D080166
B326835

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Publication request

Publication request

6/12/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied



Title
GRAY, PEOPLE v.

GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v.

HAMIDA v. PAGE

HAMPTON, PEOPLE v.

HANLIN v. X-PEST

HASLEY, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HILL, PEOPLE v.

HOLLYWOOD GARDEN v. LI

IN RE TALASSAZAN CHILDREN'S TRUST
INCHAUSTEQUI, PEOPLE v.
JAVIDIAN v. SUBARU OF AMERICA
JIMENEZ (JORGE) ON H.C.
JOHANSSON-FULILANGI, PEOPLE v.
JOHNSON (GEORGE DEVOY) ON H.C.
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JONES (RAYON) ON H.C.

KAKOWSKI (BRIAN EUGENE) ON H.C.
KELLEY (TSHOMBE M.) ON H.C.
KEROW, PEOPLE v.

KHAZAELI v. BREWER

KINDRED (LLOYD LESLIE) ON H.C.
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Case #
5284960

5284702
5284832
S284674
5284851
5284523
5284861
S284676
5284878
5284764
5284512
S284172
5283897
5284893
5284058
5284877
S284890
5284064
5284794
5284982
S284771
5284829
S284479

LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AGENCY v. S284965

S.C. (COMERICA BANK)

CA#
H049267

G061875
G061935
E080593
A165553
F084914
D081604
B322561
B322003
B323669
D083309
B322136

C098291

C097515
A166152

D083341
B336954
D081360
H049215
C100657
Al70141

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
2nd Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

6/12/24



Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 6/12/24

Title
LEBEAU, PEOPLE v.

LEE, PEOPLE v.

LEVY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
LOPEZ v. S.C.

LUNA v. S.C. (ROJAS)

LUNDAY-THAGARD COMPANY v. CITY OF LOS
ANGELES

LYNN DOE v. LUSTER

MANNING & KIM, MARRIAGE OF
MARES, PEOPLE v

MARTINEZ MOLINA, PEOPLE v.
MASON, PEOPLE v

MCCLUNG (BRADLEY JAMES) ON H.C
MCDOUGAL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MEDA v. AUTOZONERS
MEDALLION FILM v. LOEB & LOEB
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MONTANO, PEOPLE v

MOVE EDEN HOUSING v. CITY OF LIVERMORE (EDEN
HOUSING)

MWL SOLUTIONS v. OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH APPEALS BOARD (DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS)

NGUYEN, PEOPLE v.
NUKIDA, PEOPLE v.

Case # CA#
S284714 B321829
S284797 F085254
$284981 A169587
$284287 D083509
$284865 F087806
$284206 B307777
$284955 F084919
S284713 A164125
$284639 G061917
$284804 C097923
$284763 A166353
$283873

$284375 G063906
$284595 B327923
$284924 B323356
$284825 D082397
S284753 B335975
$284872 F086592
$284318 A167346
S284518 C097353
S284876 C098731
$284856 H050513

7

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Stay

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Depublication request

Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

6/12/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type

ORTIS, PEOPLE v. $284473 B330200 Petition for Review
OURFALI v. 21ST CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY 5284883 B324150 Petition for Review
OVERLAND DIRECT v. ESOLA CAPITAL INVESTMENT  S284501 D080447 Petition for Review

(A&S PARK BOULEVARD)

OWENS (CURTIS JAMES) ON H.C. $283879 Habeas Corpus petition
PAINIA (MANUEL) ON H.C. S284484 B335390 Petition for Review

PARK v. LAW OFFICE OF TRACEY BUCK-WALSH S284911 A165292 Petition for Review

PERRY v. S.C. (NASCH PROPERTIES) S5284822 B336407 Petition for Review & Stay
PHILLIPS v. CA 4/2 (PEOPLE) S285256 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
POMER v. TEMMERMAN $284616 H050191 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
PRATT (ANTHONY) ON H.C. $283224 Habeas Corpus petition
PRINCE, MARRIAGE OF S284750 D080301 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
R. (L) & A. (K.), MARRIAGE OF S284706 D081463 Petition for Review
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. S284770 D080498 Petition for Review

THE RED BRENNAN GROUP v. SHEA (SAN S284461 E080868 Petition for Review
BERNARDINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS)

RIOS, PEOPLE v. $284891 B330065 Petition for Review
ROBERTSON, PEOPLE v. S284881 C097567 Petition for Review
ROMERO, PEOPLE v. S284937 H050553 Petition for Review
ROSELL (KERRY LYNN) ON H.C. S283877 Habeas Corpus petition
ROSELL (KERRY LYNN) ON H.C. $284892 Habeas Corpus petition
SACK v. PINNER CONSTRUCTION S284897 G061387 Petition for Review
SAECHAO (LAI FOU) ON H.C. S283878 Habeas Corpus petition
SALINAS, PEOPLE v. S284759 D082011 Petition for Review
SANBORN v. KENNEDY S284624 H050910 Publication request

6/12/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
SANDOVAL v. MASALTA

SANTOS (CRISTIAN) ON H.C.

SATTLEY v. MIRISCH

SHAPIRO v. HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA
SILVER (MICHAEL JOHN) ON H.C.
SIRYPANGNO, PEOPLE v.

SOLORIO, PEOPLE v.

SPENGLER, PEOPLE v.

TANGONAN, PEOPLE v.

TATE, PEOPLE v.

TERRELL (DEMARICE) ON H.C.
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Case #
5284603

S284747
S284495
5284429
5285001
S284773
5284602
5284820
S284715
5284838
5284973

THE NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY (BAD BOYS 5284478

BAIL BONDS), PEOPLE v.

THOMAS (HORACE) ON H.C.

TORREZ, PEOPLE v.

TRC OPERATING COMPANY v. SHABAZIAN
TURNER v. THOMAS

U.S. BANK v. ELSTEAD

VOROBETS (VADIM PAVLOVICH) ON H.C.
VU (GIANG) ON H.C.

WELCH, PEOPLE v.

WHITSITT (WILLIAM J.) ON H.C.
WILBURN, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS (HENRY DON) ON H.C.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

S284977
S284849
5284503
S284779
5284482
5283880
S285113
S284745
5285042
5284576
S284899
5284765

CA#
Al167739

B336021
B325969
A164895

D080934
D080839
B323589
C097610
D081982
B335910
D081654

B336827
C096858
F085832
B320851
A165202

D082220

C098256
F087452
B324074
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Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

6/12/24



Title
WILSON, PEOPLE v.

YU (JASON CHUNGCHIEN) ON H.C.
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Case # CA# Action Type
S284772 C097887 Petition for Review
S283644 Habeas Corpus petition
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Result
Denied

Denied

6/12/24



